R 4p9- 2013

122-2013

Contract #:

g0
"o

» )4

Y-\~ & oked (OvD Jo JoAep) ) - u/.%% R ME panoiddy
aleq (1ouoISSIWWOD)f~F7 F5E) “EE 4 V.L@Wﬁ%\fj\ﬁ panoiddy
aleq (JobBeuep JueID) /) \\ - ~ ~Aq panoiddy

& A Xw@ ajeq (Joyoenuo)) —t JER o2 Aq paydedoy
L/ rzf/7 9red (JobBeuep joaloid) — DPPTATH Aq papuswiwoday
€¥'28/'991$ unowy JoenuoD MaN 00'286°€9l$ Junowy Homb&o uaing
£7'008'C 2o1d 10B1U0D Ul (9SE8IDO8P)/asRaIoUl }ON
€v'008°C asealoul [B)0 ]

aseal0ap |ejoL

- $ - $

. $ - $

- $ - $

- $ - $

- $ - $

- $ - $

. $ - $

- $ - $

- $ - $

- $ - $

- $ - $
€¥'008'C $ - $ |ep008C I S J00J @snoyjuad 0} utelp Joos [euolippe 8uo |Ejsul| aayv |1
2oud 10BU05 Ul 9sealou| | 9oud 10B]UOD Ul sealdsq | 8dld Jun | Auenp [suun sabueyo jo uonduosag \Mm_%q r.w m_“_

‘uoneoyoads pue suejd 10e13U0D By} Woly sabueyd Buimo)|os ay) yim Ajdwod o) pajsanbal Agasay ale NoA

3
‘0N JapiQ sbuey)d

€Loc-¢cl

‘ON Joeqjuo)

[eJolN }oays pue Buiooy ymnanie

(10j0BIUOD)) O

uojbuixa

:uonEesoT

Buip|ing X1US0Yd 8y} 10} JudWSdE|day JOoOy

;1oaloid

€102 '6L aunr
ejeqd

Z o | ebed
H3AHO IDONVHI LOVHELNOD

INIWNHIAOD ALNNOD NVEHN 3LIFAVI-NOLONIX3T




Contract History Form

Contractor: Kalkreuth Roofing and Sheet Metal

Project Name: Roof Replacement for the Phoenix Building

Contract Number and Date: 122-2013, April 25, 2013

Responsible LFUCG Division: General Services

Change Order Details

Summary of Previous Percent Change to Original Contract
Change Orders To Date Dollar Amount

A. Original Contract Amount $163,982.00

B. Cumulative Amount of Previous 0.00%
Change Orders

C. Total Contract Amount
Prior to this Change Order $163,982.00
Current Change Order (#1)

D. Amount of this Change Order $2,800.43 1.71%

E. New Contract Amount
Including this Change Order $166,782.43 101.71%

Signature Lines
Project Manager: ()fz% / 7 ___  Date: 4/ 2/ //3

—> Reviewed By: %ffjr v Date: &~ Ay - /5

Division Directors Date: 7/ /3
S e



Page 2 of 2

PROJECT: Roof Replacement for the Phoenix Building

JUSTIFICATION FOR CHANGE |cONTRACT NO. 122-2013

CHANGE ORDER: 1

Necessity for change: During demolition of the existing penthouse roof damaged decking
was uncovered. The damaged decking deflects and is causing water to pond. An additional
roof drain will be installed between two existing drains to provide additional drainage. Roof will
be removed, 1 drain installed and tied into existing drain line below. Roof will be
patched/flashed.

Is proposed change an alternate bid? __ Yes _X No
Will proposed change alter the physical size of the project? __ Yes _X No

If "Yes", explain.

Effect of this change on other prime contractors: N/A

Has consent of surety been obtained? __ Yes _ X Not Necessary
Will this change affect expiration or extent of insurance coverage? ___Yes _X No
If "Yes", will the policies be extended? __ Yes ___No

Effect on operation and maintenance costs: Providing additional drainage will prolong
the life of the roof and save money on future repairs.

Effect on contract completion date: 2 days

M,«. L}{Vw A -W\3

Date

‘\ [ yoréf‘: ]
Recommended by% M '\{I% (Project Manager)

Approved by (Grant Manager)




Change Order Request

C.O.R.# P3-7056-0002
GC. #

I kreuth Date: 6/10/2013

Roofing and Sheet Metal

Project Name: P3-7056 Phoenix Building Re-Roof Project #: P3-7056
To: Fitzsimons Office of Architecture From: Kalkreuth Roofing & Sheet Metal, Inc
Attn: Greg Fitzsimons Stephen Coyle

112 West Third St 2131 Capstone Drive

Lexington, KY 40511
Lexington, KY 40508

Phone: (859) 243-0838 Fax: Phone: (859)231-7663 Fax: (859)231-7669

We hereby propose to make the following changes:

Add Drain on Penthouse

Add one (1) drain on penthouse roof between two existing drains to drain ponding water caused by the existing deck
deflection. Roof will be removed, 1 drain will be installed and tied into nearby drain line below, and roof will be

patched/flashed with new drain sump.

Change Order Price $2,800.43
Original Contract Amount $163,982.00
This price is goed for 5 days. |f conditions change, this price is void.
We are requesting a time extension of 2 days in conjunction with this change.
Stephen Coyle 6/10/2013
Author Date Sent
b—gl Accepted The above prices and specifications of this Change Order request are satisfactory and are hereby
] accepted. All work to be performed under same terms and conditions as specified in original

P

,r contragt unless otherwise specified.
¢ e ) 4

S e 3
i F
Authori@j\gnatureﬂ | ! ; Date of Acceptance
4 \/

Page 1 0f 2



Change Order Request

C.O.R.# P3-7056-0002

I k h G.C. #
re Ut Date: 6/10/2013
Roofing and Sheet Metal
Project Name: P3-7056 Phoenix Building Re-Roof Project #: P3-7056
Labor
Markup
@or Type ] Man Hrs| §IHr| Burdenl Fringe| TotalTaxI Sub Total % Amount Total Labor
Roofing labor 12.00 $33.24 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $398.88 0.00% $0.00 $398.88
Sub Total $398.88 $0.00 $398.88
Grand Total $398.88 $0.00 $398.88
Materials
Markup
| Materials ! Quantigl CostJ TotalTaxI SubTotall % I Amount| Total Materials
Tapered Edge, Adhesive, DynaBase, 1.00 $400.00 $24.00 $424.00 0.00% $0.00 $424.00
—TDynaCTEd
Sub Total $424.00 $0.00 $424.00
Grand Total $424.00 $0.00 $424.00
Subcontracts
Markup
[ company | Description | SubTotall % |  Amount Total
Frantz Install New 4" Roof Drain and Piping $1,850.00 0.00% $0.00 $1,850.00
Sub Total $1,850.00 $0.00 $1,850.00
Grand Total $1,850.00 $0.00 $1,850.00
Total Cost $822.88
Overhead $82.29
Profit $45.26
Subcontract $1,850.00
Total $2,800.43

Page 2 of 2



