OWNER O General Services LFUCG
ARCHITECT O Fitzsimons Office of Architecture

PROPOSAL CONTRACTOR O Churchill McGee
REQUEST FIELD o)

OTHER
PROJECT: Carver Center Rehabilitation PROPOSAL REQUEST NO: Six
{name, address) 522 Patterson St.
Lexington, XY DATE: July 5, 2013
ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NO: 116-2012
OWNER: LFUCG
201 East Main St, CONTRACT FOR: General Construction

Lexington, KY AQ508

CONTRACT DATED: 2/28/13
TO: (Contractor) Churchill McGee
1315 ~ € West Main St.
Lexington, KY 403508

Please submit an itemized quotation for changes in the Contract Sum and/or Time incidental fo proposed modifications to
the Contract Documents described herein.

THIS 1S NOT A CHANGE ORDER NOR A DIRECTION TO PROCEED WITH THE WORK DESCRIBED HERFEIN.

Descriph'on: {Written description of the Work)

Provide all labor and materials reqguired to demolish the required
porticons of the areaways that served as ailr intakes, removing sheet
metal ductwork, fill the wveid with gravel, in-fill concrete block
masconry ailr intake openings with concrete block, form and pour a new
concrete cap to seal the area way. Remove existing downspout boot,
provide splash block and turn the downspout onto grade to drain away
from the building.

Attachments: (gst attached documents that support descriptiony  SD-4, 5, and &

ARCHITECT: Fitzsimons Office of Architecture
BY: Gregory Fikzsimons Adm

Change Order Proposal page |



on exterior set one
inlet at 12" above
grade, and the 2nd inlet

Kitchen

at 36"
V.1
remove dnapt,
gas meter boot, turn new

downspout to
grade with splash
block

" bring (2} 8" pve pipes up thru the
floor and out exterior wall,
install goose neck turn down,
provide vent type cap with built
in Insect screening, work around
gas line.

SCALE: 1/8"= 1-0°

.

7 ,

on exterior set one
inlet at 12" above

Kitchen

[102]

L+ grade, and the 2nd inlet
: at 36"
/) .

bring (2) &° pve pipes
up thru the floor and
out exterior wall, install
goose neck turn down,
provide vent type cap
with buitt In insect

screening
SCALE: 1/2"= 1-0"
PARTIAL FLOOR PLANS 1st
FTZSMENS OTICEof ARCTITECTURE INC || ZR oo == ep-4

Teb G33-240-0020

Fax HI5-LLG-3200

Center Renovation

I
116-2012 B —




&" pve vent pipes, connect to
exlsting openings in sheet metal,
lower connected to lower opening in

e

002, upper connected to upper

T
=

\ \Z\

/

Elev, Mech.u

Boler/ Elec.
o002

£l

bring (2) &" pve pipes dewn and

L remove ex. sheet metal |

ductwork to air intakes, -
removal all anchors, etc.f

connect to 002 using exlsting
sheel metal enclosure, it and
sedl vent pipe to sheet metal,

B support vent pipe @ &'~ 12" Storage
; centers. 0B
T '
R LT R e :
s . - ) u As < i
SCALE: 1/8"= 10"
I
£
° 6" pve vent pipes, connect to
< “ existing openings In sheet
metal, lower connected Lo
74 A 9 _ lower cpening In 002, upper
o P < connected Lo upper
LA
Boeller/ Elec.
o002
<
bring (2) &" pve pipes down and
connect to 002 using existing
A sheet metal enciosure, fit and
: seal vent plpe to sheet metal,
) T support vent pipe @ &°- 12"
SCALE: 1/2'=1-0 centers.
PARTIAL FLOOR PLAN basement
FITZSIMQNS QFFICE of ARCHITECTURE, INC. Partial Floor Plan
12 w.Third Street Lexingten, kY 10506 Carver community sz || G L1
Tel £59-245-0658 fax 8I5-LL6-3283 Center Renovation 1
. I I
116-2012 I ——




to ke closed up,

cap over the to

ex. air intake areaway

top of wall down to
near grade, fiil with
gravel, form and pour a

remove

p of the

@ 5 . ‘ : walls.

] IT?
A

B
IJ close up

. openings with &"

_ Elev. Mech, concrete block

COS A 5

| | g

Boller/ Elec, .
T Storage

002

SCALE: 1/8"= 1-0"

| remove ex.
=== cone. cap and
conc. block to
top of original
areaway.

S—

\
5
AN

\j
N

L originat

\\<\\/ B areaway

K
X
S

- eX. partial

\/;\\/ : cone. bleck

form and pour
hew 4" conc. cap,
reinforced with
bXb Ww

fiill w/gravel,
compact

fili remaining

p opening with
e - fil conc. block
SN S
UGG
APANPAARSANY
R
O
SCALE: 1/4"= 1-0"
AREANAY CAP DETAIL
FITZSIMQNS QFFICE of ARCHITECTURE, INC. Areaway Detal ot
117 W, Third Street -Lexingfon, KY 10506 carver COmmumtg i SD_é
Tel &53-215-0658 Fox H35-ZL16-32.8% Center Renovation ]
116-2012 B E—




Churchill McGee, |LLC

_ mm.&m« A vent Change Order |

1 General Requirements
14200 Insurance
743,00 Overhead & Profit 15.00%
174.1% Dumpster (full size, normal wt,) $1,531.59

2 Existing Conditions
241,13 Select Demoetition

00 Deisting Al

$3,000.00

3 Concrete
300.00 Basic Concrete Material

HERE
Forms

$2,252.00

300 Sand $788.75

22 Plumbing
220009 Plumbing

$3,187.06

| TOTAL | $10,760.34]

****EXCLUDES ANY EXTERIOR WALL REPAIRS ONCE EXISTING AIR INTAKE AREAWAYS ARE REMOVED.
IT IS ASSUMED THAT THE EXISTING BRICK IS IN SUFFICIENT CONDITION.****

Project schedule will increase by 7 days (weather pending upon approval)



OWNER O General Services LFUCG

ARCHIYECT O ritzsimons Office of Architecture
PROPOSAL CONTRACTOR O Churchill McGee
REQUEST FIELD o)
OTHER
PROJECT: Carver Center Rehabilitation PROPOSAL REQUESTNO: Seven
{name, address) 522 Patterson St.
Lexington, KY DATE: August 1, 2013
ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NO: 116-2012
OWNER: LFUCG
201 East Main St. CONTRACTFOR: General Construction

Lexington, KXY 40508

CONTRACT DATED: 2/28/13
TO: (Contractor) Churchill McGee
1315 - C West Main St.
Lexington, KY 40508

Please submit an itemized gquotation for changes in the Contract Sum and/or Time incidental to proposed modifications to
the Contract Documents described herein.

THIS IS NOT A CHANGE ORDER NOR A DIRECTION TO PROCEED WITH THE WORK DESCRIBED HEREIN.

Description: (Written description of the Work}

Frovide all labor and materials reguired omit the specified roof
insulation and provide a tapered roof system at 1/8” per foot. The
tapered insulation system is reguired due to the existing roof decking
being below the adjacent bearing walls.

Attachments: (list attached documents that support description) NOnNe .,

ARCHITECT: Fitzsimons Office of Architecture
BY: &regory Fitzsimons AlA

Change Order Proposal page |



Carver

7/1212013 . .
| Bid Cost
1 General Requirements Quantity Uni Material Labor Equipment Sub Other Total
142.00 QOverhead & Profit | $1,267.50 1iLS | $1.267.50
: Bid Cost .
7 Moisture Protection Quantity {Unif Material Labor Equipment Sub Other Total
730.00 Roofing 1{LS $8,450.00 $8,450.00
Bid Cost
Quantity [Unitf Material Labor Eguipment Sub Other Total
1jLS $0.00
Bid Cost
Quantity |Unif Material Labor Equipment Sub QOther Total
1iLS $0.00

i TOTAL] $9,717.50}

Excludes: down spouts, roof drains, ceiling repairs, and masonry work.
Project scheduie will increase by 4 days { weather pending upon approval)




S D M Contracting, Inc

Change Order #3
PROJECT: ,
Carver Community Center Renovation B/7/13
522 Patterson Street
Lexington, Ky.

§ D M Cordracting, Tne. proposes to furnish materials and labor w do the following
specification sections:

1) Install 1/8” tapered roof insulation over metal deck on roof ares with drains.

2) All roof drains piping to be temoved by others.
3) Must have 2 written change order back from Churchill Me(ee

before work can bagin,

Price $8,450.00

1f you should have any questions please feel free to contact me at (859) 552-603%,
Thank you!

Sincerely,

Steven Mitcholl

S I M Contracting, Inc,
President

295 Chilesburg Rd (859) 552-6039  Fax (859) 264-9151
Lexington KY 40509



Page 1 of 2

Joyce Thomas

From: Andrew Grunwald

Sent: Tuesday, September 03, 2013 1:12 PM

To: Joyce Thomas

Subject: FW: Carver Community Center - Change Order #3
Ms. Thomas,

Please proceed with execution of Change Order #3.

Andrew Grunwald

From: Goodpaster, Stuart (KYTC-DO7) [mailto:Stuart.Goodpaster@xky.gov]
Sent: Tuesday, September 03, 2013 1:11 PM

TFo: Andrew Grunwald

Subject: RE: Carver Community Center - Change Order #3

Mr. Grunwald:

I have reviewed Construction Contract Medification #3 for work being
done to Carver Center as part of Environmental Mitigation for the
Newtown Pike Extension Project. The work is in accordance with the
Record of Decision (FHWA-KY-EIS-03-01-F). we concur with the work.
You are authorized to proceed with a Change Order for the work.

If you have further questions, or need additional information please
Tet me know.

STUART C. GOODPASTER, P.E.

Transportation Engineer [

Newtown Pike Extension Project Manager
763 West New Circle Rd

Lexington, KY 40512-0127

Phone: 859-246-2355

Fax: 859-246-2354

eMail: Stuart.Goodpaster@ky.gov

09/03/2013



Page 2 of 2

From: Andrew Grunwald [mailto:AGrunwal@lexingtonky.gov]
Sent: Wednesday, August 28, 2013 4:32 PM

To: Goodpaster, Stuart (KYTC-D0O7)

Subject: Carver Community Center - Change Order #3

Stuart,

Attached for your review and approval is a Construction Contract Modification (CM#3)
for the work being done to the Carver Center as part of the Newtown Pike Extension
Project. The total cost of CM#3 is $20,477.84. This will bring the construction
cost of the Carver Center Renovation to 51,121,059.25 {(We are still within our
budget). The CM containg two items. ..

1. Demolish areaways, remove ductwork, fi1ll volds w/gravel, infil} with masonry
block the intake openings, form and pour new concrete cap per Progressg Report #6

2. Omit specified roof insulation and provide tapered roof system per Prograss
Report #7

Review of CM..

CM$ L $ 3,655.85
CMA 2 § 2,405.56
CME3 520,477.84
Total CM to date 526,538,258

Please let me know if you are in agreement with this CM.
Thank you
Andrew Grunwald, P.E.

Municipal Engineer Sz.
LFUCG - Division of Englneering

09/03/2013



