Jim Gray
Mayor

TO:

FROM:

DATE:

(-—d
E/
§

Lexington—Fayette Utban County Govemment
DEPARTMENT OF GENERAL SERVICES

Mayor Jim Gray

Urban Cyty COU/éH Members

Mark Caton, Deputy Director
Division of Facilities and Fleet Management

g P

Steve Feese, Director
Division of Waste Management

September 10, 2013

SUBJECT: Change Order #2 to Resolution #291-2013

Sally Hamilton
Chief Administrative Officer

Council Approval is requested for a change order to Resolution #291-2013. This request is
in response to a request from the Division of Waste Management to increase the fuel
capacity beyond that of the original bid specifications for eight CNG powered refuse
collection vehicles currently on order. The cost of this request is $6,500 per unit for a total
increase of $52,000 for eight units. The new grand total of $1,746,392 is fully budgeted.

200 East Main Street 8 Lexington, KY 40507 . (859) 425-2255

HORSE CAPITAL OF THE WORLD

www.lexingtonky.gov



