SANITARY SEWERS REMEDIAL MEASURES PLAN CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER FORM

Project Name:

Century Hills Trunk Sewer Replacement

Todd Johnson Contracting, Inc.

Contractor:

Contract Number: 122-2013
RMP Project ID: EH 12
Change Order ID Number: 1
Applicable Tier: 1

CHANGE ORDER DETAILS

Contract Amount $1,131,904.45

Original Contract Amount $1,131,904 45

Change in Contract Amount $0

New Contract Amount $1,131,904.45

JUSTIFICATION FOR CHANGE ORDER

Contract Time 180 calendar days

Original Contract Time 180 calendar days

Change in Contract Time 0

New Contract Time 180 calendar days

Inclusion of the following Federal wage decisions shall be made a part of this Contract:

e General Decision Number: KY130091, 07/19/2013, KY91 HEAVY
e General Decision Number: KY130100, 09/27/2013, KY100 HIGHWAY

REQUIRED SIGNATURES

Tfe:;ff
i\
Vi A@uwdﬁ’

/Z-‘-/e =G

Remedial Megsures Plan or Construction Manager

Tier 2

Date

Remedial Measures Plan or Construction Manager

Director of the Division of Water Quality

Date

Director of the Division of Purchasing

URBAN COUNTY COUNCIL NOTIFICATION

Date

Employee Submitting Notification

RMP Std Forms/CAO Policy 15R Addendum

Date

Edition: December 2, 2013




Change Order No. 1
Remedial Measures Plan (RMP)
Division of Water Quality
Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government (LFUCG)

Date of Issuance: December 18, 2013

Effective Date:

Owner: Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government (LFUCG) Owner's Bid No.: 122-2013

Contractor: Todd Johnson Contracting, Inc.
Engineer:  CDP Engineers

Project: Century Hills Trunk Sewer Replacement (EH12)

Contractor's Project No.:
Engineer's Project No.: 12054
Contract Name: N/A

The Contract is modified as follows upon execution of this Change Order:

Description: The following Federal wage decisions shall be made a part of this Contract:

e General Decision Number: KY130091, 07/19/2013, KY91 HEAVY
e General Decision Number: KY130100, 09/27/2013, KY100 HIGHWAY

Attachments:

1. Acceptance memo dated December 5, 2013 from Todd Johnson Contracting, Inc.
2. General Decision Number: KY130091, 07/19/2013, KY91 HEAVY
3. General Decision Number: KY130100, 09/27/2013, KY100 HIGHWAY

CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE
~ Original Contract Price:

$.1.131,904.45

CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIMES

[note changes in Milestones if applicable]
Original Contract Times:

Substantial Completion: July 1, 2014

December 18, 2013

Ready for Final Payment: July 31, 2014

dates

No change from previously approved
Change Orders No. _N/A__ to No. _N/A

No change from previously approved
Change Orders No. _N/A__ to No. _N/A

Substantial Completion: 0
$0 Ready for Final Payment: 0
days
Contract Price prior to this Change Order: Contract Times prior to this Change Order:
Substantial Completion: July 1, 2014
$.1,131,904.45 Ready for Final Payment: July 31, 2014
dates
No change of this Change Order: No change of this Change Order:
Substantial Completion: 0
$0 Ready for Final Payment: 0
days
Contract Price incorporating this Change Order: Contract Times with all approved Change Orders:
Substantial Completion: July 1, 2014
$1,131,904.45 Ready for Final Payment: July 31, 2014
dates
RECOMMENDED (Engineer): g ACCEETED (Contractor):
By: M ?Zum By: LAy
Title: (/) Engineer Title: (,}'/' N
Date: 12-18-13 Date: /12-/8-/%
W 1zfe)i3 |
ACCEPTED (@wser: LFUCG) Approved by Funding Agency
4 (If applicable):
By: me {¢ i’.b‘ﬂié) By:
Title: RMP Mui 4gtr Title:
Date: 2115 (13 Cate

RMP Std Forms/Change Order Form

Edition: December 17, 2013



V( cdpengineers

December 5, 2013

Todd Johnson Contracting, Inc.
497 Dillehay Street
Danville, KY 40422

RE: Century Hills Trunk Sewer Replacement LFUCG Bid No. 122-2013
Change Order for Acceptance of Federal Wage Rates

Dear Mr. Johnson:

This is a request for your acceptance of a change order amending Section 00820 — Wage
Determination Schedule of the contract specifications for inclusion of the following Federal
Wage Rates:

e General Decision Number: KY 130091 07/19/2013 KY91
Construction Type: Heavy

e General Decision Number: KY 130100 09/27/2013 KY100
Construction Type: Highway

Both wage decisions are aftached

This change order does not change the amount of the contract or the contract time.
Please sign below for agreement to the terms above.

/ ) u

A ‘// /" / y g ’I;”' / /

%’//Z L/’ 2y {4 //,’(ﬁ Jz)é/mw /@M ;;/‘;x/L
7

Signature Print Name and Title
/2-6-13
Date

Sincerely,
CDP Engineers, Inc.

M({,M

Jonathan Nieman, PE
Project Engineer

12054

3250 biazer parkway lexington kentucky 40509 T 859.264 7500 F 859 264 7501 www.cdpengineers.com




